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BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF :

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Ctnkiele

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of enrollment, 191

Term of enrollment, ( ) years.

NAME OF PERSON ARBANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:

Position,

6—570
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the Unit&States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at . AL/ L

{Name of child.) (8ex.)

oy an

TS ribey
NAME OF FATHER. LiviNg oR TRIBE. | BAND EGREE OF

(Both Indian and English.) Dean. | SEECNE Ixpiax Broon.

- NAME olfc-mma.- |
,f,:m L Casln, ag 4 S Iy -

1 , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to ___________
(Parent, guardian, or next of kin,) \-? .

(Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

enrollment in said school for a period of years, and also obligate myself to abide by

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

Date oF DaTE oF TATIE . .
NAME 0¥ SCHOOL. ENROLLMENT, DISCHARGE. QAUSE: ZEADE:
7 ) é ﬁ g
1. | ’
sl T L T I e T I Bl
[ [
2 | 1 |
4 { | -
______ e B A RS [
' |
l ‘

2 (3 N C goulen—
(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)
el

P. O. address: a _2.+___.__

SRR e S e B T B,

Two witnesses:




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify tha% I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find .. atto be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted
with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This .___-:Q__Sf _____ day of _____C_Z{VL'__-__-.- ey 191 ¢.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of

was voluntary.

(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it ean not attend such school.)

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

I recommend the transfer of the said child.

5
g deyard /0/3// el T

A.A sl

b Tintendent.
CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.
I hereby certify that on , I made a careful exami-
. {As soon after arvival as possible.) ) :
nation of the physical condition of oo , the child named in
tho foregoing application, and found - B0 B0 o ]
I therefore recommend that the said child be __________ enrolled in this school.
Ghis ... _dayof , 191

Sehool Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records.  The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

1f the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled, Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
fe word “parent,” *‘guardian,”” or *“‘next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870




INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

hat hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p- 348.)

That no Indian pupil under the age of fourteen years shall be trm‘mﬁorted at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any other
nonreservation school without the consent of “both superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian
Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but n all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation
schools.

=870



October 16, 1916.

Mr. A. S. Wyly, Supervisor,
Us 8. Indian School,
Muslrogee, QOklae
Dear ilre Wyly:

I ericlose herewith letter from

ter reaueating that his boy be sent homs. Please
let me have your racommendation in the mstter.

Very raspectfully,

L/B  Superintendent.

Ellel-

Copry to Benny Cartsr.
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\ October 50, 1916.

iin Carter,
Se—

Portsr, Oklshoma, RFD #2, Hox 24.

- 1 bave your letter relative to your son Ruﬁw-

8 in the office last Saturdey and he seemed sat-
your deeision to have him remein heve longer.

6 he 1likes the school better mow and I. myself,

 when he gets over his homesickness he will be
Very truly yours,

Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS
Five CIvILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, Cct.21,1818.

-

Supt. O. H. Lipps,
U.8. Indian 8chool
arlisle, Pa.
Dear ¥Mr. Lipps:
Referring to your letter of the 16th inatant and
to the snclosed letter of Berry Carter, of Porter,Oklahoma,
with reference to his son Rufus returning home, Vr, Carter

has just called at the office and I have talked this matter

over with him. He states that Mras. Carter is iniisposed
but is not dancercusly ill. I have advised him that he

should esncourace Rufus toc stay at Carlisle and he is appar-
ently willing to do that. I have also tecld him he should
in the futurs send monsy for his son to you and he will do

r s
this,
Under the circumstances I recommend that nothing

further he done with Mr. Carter's request at this tims.
Very truly yours,

Enecl. Quﬂﬂrv1sJZ/

ASW-GH
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ALBERT S. WYLY. SUPERVISOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

y 4
\ 4 QOFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, ljgv,25,1918.

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
U.8. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Lipps:
Your letter of the 31st instant,relative to
Ruf is received and I thank you for the

information given.
Very truly yours,

ﬁhj Wufgz-

ASW—GH Super









December %y 191é.

Hrae Aarah Oard -
Tortar, ﬁlﬂﬁﬁ i%e RYDFQ Box 28

Dear Madomis

I have your lelter relative to your sen nufug and have

Lsor Wyly abeut having him
retwrned to youe I gave ¥Mr. Wyly a full report of Rufus a few days

to advige that you sea or write to £ ”

age and he 13 to declde Trom this reuvort whetier Rufug should DO r'de
wined home or nedd
Very truly yours

Superintendent,



Decenver 23, 19i6.

Hrs Berry O ;
Porter,OX1dNema. R#2 Box 2%

Deaxr 3iri=

I have your letter asking about your son w and an
glad te tell you that he 1s in his usual geed health. Semetime ago
he had a c¢old and had te go fTor treatuent te the hospital for a few
days but there was nothing else the matter with him. I think that
perhaps at this season, he is homesick and has been writing te you
about coming home. I think that i1f you would write hin lettars ene
couraging him to remain in school, it would help him get over hisg
hnemesick spell.

I shall watch out for the package which you are sending
n’zm_ re;' Christmas and see that he gets 1t all rignt.
D;\ " ""'u'-;:-,_;y,_-lf Do net allew yourself to worry about your son's health.
'If tnare iaﬁanything wrong with him at any time, I will let you know
at ence. Our scheol physician makes daily vla:tl t@ tnp Larga Boys!
Quarters where your son livesg and if he is aiek at any tims, he ms
a chance of seeing the docters I want you to be assured that we ar-a LV
to take good care of Rufus. With my best wishes for a happy Christmas

season, I am very truly yeurs

¥RD Buperintendent,
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h‘_‘j . _IPPS, SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

December 23, 1916.

Dr. Rendterff
@Mﬁw %V\/U/‘)
Will you please advise regarding this boy. Mr.

ILippe thinks we had better wire the father.

Respectfully

W oy

[
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Jan,15,1817.

¥r. Rofus ¥, Gm_arg
U.8.Indian €chool,

Carlisie, Pn,
(Through the Superintendent).

Dear Rufusy

Your letter of Jan. 13,received todsy,le
forwarded to Supt. Lippe. If your record has been
good at Carliele during the past year and you have
gsufficient funds to pay for your expensee in geing home
and returning to Carlisle in Septerber,possilly ¥r, Lipps
gen errenge for you to epend your vsoation at your home

in Cklaboma.
Very truly yours,

(&) A.5.WYLY.

CB=CH Supervisor.
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Jamary 31, 1917.

M»¥. Berry Cartery L
Porter, Ok me .

Dear 8ir:

I have your letter of the 19th inst. esking
about the money which you have sent to your son Byfqagﬁn

The book shows That on October 12th he was
ereditéd) with $B6.,00. @ince that time he hae drawn all
but $20.46. The book also shows thet early in the fall
Mr. Herrison deposited $4.64 to Rufus' credit, and this
was spent shortly after it was deposited.

I trust that this is the information you went.
Rufus is getting along nicely and seems more confenbéd now
than he was at first.

Very truly yours,

D:R Chief Clerk in Charge.






- . I’

Mhraary 13, 1917«

¥r. 3erYy
Toriery 0K

AhOTe
Jear frisndiw

Your scn w, hasg Just heen up to the coifice
and telfge ne that pegldes the Pifty Five Dellars (855.00) which
was 'en%a;eﬁ upon our books, he haa received about Fourteen or Fif-
tesn in smsl)l amounts from you since Septomder 1916s ile recalls
ghacks for 34,00 and 45.00 and cash Tor 22.00 and {1.00. He 'as
forgotten whether the balancs was by check or cashe These muall
checks were net $aen up on our hooks but were caghed by the
tnhief Clerk and the cash handed right over o Autus.
I trust this infermation is what you need.

Very truly yours

Superintondent.
KRD
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Jamary 31, 1917.

lir. Berry Carter,
Forter, Oklahomsa.

Dear Sir:

I have your letter of the 19th inst. asking
about the money which you have sent to your son Rufus.

The book shows that on October 12th he was
credited with $55.00. ®ince that time he has drawn sll
but $20.46. The book also shows that early in the fall
Mr. Harrison deposited $4.64 to Rufus' eredit, and this
wag spent shortly after it was deposited.

I trust that this is the informstion you went.

Rufus is getting along nicely and seems more contented now

Very +ru1y(§§%5;

D:R onTsF Clexk in Charge.

G 0 fuk ‘5""/“’“’ (31T~ Sesry luiley el s, /ZﬁZ
# A2 T - frerre et o an %,,,./ ,;f;ﬁ,,;, e B s un L
bowin L2l poith aod fokur losllils todptissed Lo f
bkt v sf gi ol el Lot CUL] e oect
%W% /my%«yzgﬂ'f : WW“’{"/“"
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than he was at first.
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Mareh 19, 1917.

Mr. Berry Cartex,
Red 5ird, la.

Desr Mr. Carter:

Your letter usking that your son Rufus be allowed

s e B>

to goc home for his vacation sbout the Vth of June, has heen ree-
coived. As I have written you before I know of no objection now
to RufusiBpending his wscetion st home. IFf you car postpone his
return & few deys it will suit bettser here o8 the plen now is for
ell our pupils to tske their final 3xaminationafﬁhggbths 4th to the
9th of June &nd I would very mush like to hsve Rufus hare for his
examinetions, Pleese let me know if it will enit you tc¢ send him
a few days later then the 7th. I enclose herewith a2 reguast for
V&W which you cen sign &nd return to me with your answer.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.









November 21, 1916.

Wre As 8. Wiy
Superviser of Schools
Maskogee, Okiahoma.

Hy dear Mre.e Wiyie

Referring to your letter relative te mﬁw&nrtygg,

B e i

I quote below the reports given to me by the Principal, Diseipli.

narian and “hysicBan, respectively,-

ufug Garter ig & hard conscientious worker and is
in the Tifth grade. He does not soem to have very good health.
He was reported in the nesgpltal yesterday. He 1a not very
gtrong in academic work yet, because of his faithful and

garnest endeavor, ls progreassing.®
8igned, 0. M. Malr,Principal®

*Rufus Carter is deing good all arcund., And his
health is geed. He is working for the next ten weeks with
¥re. Clevitt in the Gymnasium, He isg a very godd boy. At
present he has a bad cold ocutside of that he 13 0.K."

Signed, Mr. Duran,dDisciplinarian.

fRufus Carter 1s a boy of delicate constitution.
Altheugh he is at present in the hegpital with a sorg throat,
ne has enjoyed reasenably good health since his arrival, Tha
is to say, he has not deteriorated in nis general condiflon,®

Signed, Dr. Rendtorff. %

Trusting that this is the information you want, I am
Very truly yours

¥RD superintendent.



¥, SUPERVISOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

FIvE CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, liov,18,1918.

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
U.S. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Lipps:

Beferring to former correspondence relative to
Rufus li. Carter, whose parents live near Porter,Oklahoma,
and who was enrolled at your school in September, the
father of this boy hae been at this office two or three
different times to see me with reference to his coming
home. He called today and left a letter signed by his
wife,in which she makes a plea for the boy's release,
promising to have him attend a schocl near home.

At one time when Mr. Carter came to the office
he stated that his boy was not at all satisfied and that
he had written him that his health was not good. I wish
you would write me fully concerning Rufus and how he 1s
doing in schocl. I know that it is best to not release

_him at this time but I promised the father that I would
write you and make inquiry about his son and when I have
a reply I will write Mre. Carter.

Very truly yours,

ﬂ/«% %c/&//.

ASW-GH Supervisor.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERICR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle,Pa,

Nov, 2Ist,, I9I6,

Frg.Dennv:

Rufus Carter is a boy of delicate constitntion., Although
he is at present in the hospital with a sore throat he has enjoved
reasonably good health since his arrival, That is to say he has not
deteriorated in his gemeral condition,

Respectifully,

%ﬂ%@%’/ A



. SUPERINTENDENT gliné
N

i

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Vel ..l.-.;t] i 21 - 1 (‘;16 -
Mr, Duran:-—

We have an inouirv abeut Rufus Carter from Lr. Wviv

Superviser of the Five Civiiized Tribves. Will you please let me

know fust how this Yoy is gettine alene, Vhere dces he work ? How
is "is hea th ? How is nis conduct 9

Reanectfullv
0

g};/g?
;._.z/ /. / ."\J J_///”)'/”{\ /} ~ 3]
Rufus Carter is doing gooda all around. And his heéi}é is good
He is working for the next Ten wesks with Nr. Cleviét in the Gym.
He is a very good boy. At present he has a bad cold buteséuxx
side of that he is 0.X.

Pespecifully

Mr. Duran



==

SUFERINTENDENT 4 h
a5

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Tovember 21, 1916A..

Br. Balri-

%e have an inauiry about Rufus Carter from Sunerviser
3 v

o2 is metting along in scheel ¢

Resnectfullv

T 5
/}1’)( 7/ j@"}’m'*\,

Bufus Carter is a herd conscientious worker and is in the
£:2th grade. He does not seem to have very good heatth. He was

reported in the hospital yesterday. He is not very strong in

sesdemic work yet bedause of his faithful and earnest endeavor

is pregressing. ’ .
Ofcer3locy

Principal



ALBERT S. WYLY, SUPERVISOR 3 ; \ g q

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS
Five CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, ‘pril ©,1817.

Supt. John Francis, dJr.,
U.8. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. ¥rancis:

Enclosad herewith is a vacation regquest for the
rsturn home of Qufus Cartsr to spend the summer months.
The request has been signed by the guardian and parents,
and draft payable to your order for $80 is enclosed to
cover the expensss in coming home and returning to the
school thizs fall.

Mr., Cartsr was in to ses me a few dayse ago and
he desires to send another boy to Carliele next year.
However, I shall take this up again with you in due time.

Very truly yours,

Encl. d/ Qﬁj X\Z/::{'vi sof.

AST=GH



April 18, 1917

¥r, A, 8, Wyly, Supsrvisor,
Five Clvilized Trihes,

Yuskogee, Okla,
Dear 8ir:

I am in receipt of your letter of the
8th instant enclosing a vacation request for the
return home of Rufus Carter to spend the summaer
monthe, and a draft for %80 to cover the expanses

of his going home and returning in the fall,

Yours very truly,

Superintendent,



Kay 23, 1917,

RXRBLE +A 9l1lLl « 150

¥ Lt TN & ::-,L'. ‘l_l‘:l:f)jr
¥y, Derry Carter Y X
Pbl‘@?r' Oklahowna, RFD#2 et

DeaT §irie

B2ysa ! o
o Vol

WS 9T {Ltw Sretnl mos LTUOY

o YoR 900 B8 Xy Cartextwlld Awhve (Luisl SugteTe
for MusXogzes, Oklahoma Friday qulug ¥ay 25th,

Zleage
nave him 2% upen his arrival.
very Lruly yours
\\.I
\ Superintendent.
NRD \



Fovaumber 28, 1917,

W. Ay Be "’,?'1}'
Sup2rviscr Sonerle Pive Tribes

Fuaskogra, OXIAn0Na.

Pear Siri-

I have a letter from #r. Beryry Cartsyr of
i
Porter, Oklahema, enelosing a check Ter 355 made
le hi en Rufug and requeating that the
payaple te 88 8 questing tha

boy de sent home at onod.
I nave had ne previcus corrsspondence

regarding this and write fTor yeur advice anad

recomiendation in the cage.
Bufug is well and getting alenz nicsly,

Vary truly yrurs

Superintendant.

NRD
¢e to My, Berry Carter ,
Perter, 0K)a,R¥D#2 Box 2%



December 10, 1917.

¥r. Berry Carter
R¥D#2 Tiox 24
Porter, Oklancma.,

Dear Jirie

I have ycur letter BAYINg that you want
yeur bey Rufus te have the meney vhieh yeu sent some
days age. mafus has been to the office and has heen
iInfermed of the centents of Jyeur Jetters He wiid
have a chance te take out some of this money rn the
next Saturday the heys are Allewed to 0 to town,

Rufus looka very wéll, 1z getting aleng
nicely and seens happy and ecentented,

I an glad to zive you this med repors
abeut your voy. At any time Jyeu wigh te have any
particulars regarding your bey, I would be glad to
have you write me.

Very truly yours

Superintendent,

. e
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ALBERT S. WYLY, SUPERVISCR

]3 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

/ U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS
FiIVvE CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE. OKLAHOMA, g, 1, 1517,

Supt. John Francis, Jr.,

pr -~

£y 3
U.8. Indian School,
e Tl
HMEET LT« LTENOCLB-
to the reguest of lr. Besrry Carter, of Porter,Oklahona,tha

his son Rufus be sent homg at once, 1 have had no reguest
i,

from Mr. Carter for hig son's return and until further advised

I recommend that perudssicn be withheld.

Very truly yours,

a4 77%’&7

ACW—=(EH 1 ".ul'\?'ld

‘Ju _"’_' P"\}' Lw:‘:-tl-



) 3 MEMORANDUM COPY

TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM
1. Eeep copy on this form for your files. —_—
2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check nmrk in this circle. o Will NOT be pted if pr 1 by Tele-

h Comp attached to bill for tolls, in

- ¢ o '
lieu of original message.

3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any.

Receiver’s No.— Time Filed— ; :
| ‘ Paid %% Word ___ "% Government rate—Toll, $._
............................................................... (Day or night.)
Sent by—
. 7 B % Telegraph Co. |&m»1 = a8, Sue ..
Weatara S grap ,aﬁmmrgm JAN, 25, 3918 i s
1o V1Y, Supsryizor From OB ¥ranals, J¥e
- (Print or typewrite name of sender.)
______ g’iﬁkﬂf%lmaﬁﬂm. A R e W »M“"E!’iﬂ?.‘.ﬂh"’ﬂﬁ e i St
(Title of sender )

Reryy Oarter of Pertar Oklancma writes his wife 111 with
pneumenia. Wanta his sen Bufus neme, Advise.

carlisle Imdlan faheol,Pa

Charge :
(If not paid in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.)

PAID ______ By SENDER.
(Insert “In cash,” if so paid.)

Appropriation: =

G—400{)
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January 29, 1918.

Hr. Perry Carter
RFDFZ Box 24,Perter, Oklahoma,

Dear Siri-

Upen receipt of your letter ef the 21st
inst requesting the return hone of yeur sen Rutus,
I telegraphed Superviser Wyly asking his advice and
recommendation. I have not heard frem him but will
write you when I do.
Very truly yours

Superintendent.
HRD
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} 5 { 5—240
VACATION REQUEST FOR PUPIL.

SHOGEE, © l'JL-..'—».l
- :

v T I

We, the undersigned, respectfully request that leave of absence be granted . .. __ . _._____________

trom s L0z LGLT o Bt L= (9]
en@--ék?}?v__ to visit %M___ home. We hereby agree to pay all expenses, including
round-trip railroad fares, sleeping-car fares, meals, lodging, stage fares, telegraph and telephone messages,
and other incidental expenses connected with the visit. We further agree that said pupil shall be :
returned to the Mﬁf Xtd_&‘-/f‘} - school on or before the last day of the leave of absence. ——
We further agree to deposit with the superintendent of the school sufficient money to defray all expenses
to be incurred, and should the pupils, or any one of them, fail to return to school at such time as may
be agreed upon by the parents or guardian and the superintendent of the school in which the pupils
are enrolled, the amount of money remaining with the superintendent, necessary to the return trans-
portation of the pupil or pupils so neglecting to return, shall be forfeited to the Government; provided,
however, that in all cases where it can be shown that there were justifiable reasons for the failure of the
return of the pupil the forfeiture of the funds shall not take place.

If the pupil neglecting to return is from a reservation, the superintendent of the reservation shall
certify to the reasons for the nonreturn of the pupil or pupils. If a pupil’s home is not on a reservation,
then the certificate of some reputable, disinterested citizen of the community may be requested as to

the reasons for the nonreturn of the pupil or pupils.

] > TP

) T o A -k / Wil
. < 8 AN A A
e R T I R o i o e B o -
. A _ Father.
A / ) oo
2 A LS I . o n A £ 4
gl e :‘: e ey i PN Rl __
= Mother.
? A 77 24 e
1 A L Ly st
4 Y 2 -__E‘_:!f‘.'._.__.-;-\'._?.g....:...‘.._:’.’.'.._...-...":.’.E‘:h--_..__..-..-
” ; & i Guardian.

Date: '__._I.‘&"4."_'___.,‘:__'___-, o !

Nore To Dispursing Orricers.—All receipts under this agreement must be accounted for officially
as Individual Indian Money. However, any forfeitures must be transferred to Miscellaneous Receipts,
Class I, and deposited in the Treasury to the eredit of the United States.

6—4105
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Fayah 18, 1918«

Er'e Ae 8¢ Wiy

Superviser Jchoels Pive Tribes
Huskegee, Oklahona..

Dear Sirie

5,

Rutus Carier, scnd of Berry Carter of Povter,
Oklahoma requests that I write yeu abeut his geing hene
during this coming swaner. Rufug was heme last suuser
te gpend hls vacation and returned to the sehoel in Lime
te De gin scheel here when i1t opened,

Pleage advise me what you think shenld be dene
in his cases =ufus 13 a geod pupil.

Veyy truly yours

ERD SU}}'&}I' hltendent.



ALBERT S. WYLY, SUPERVISOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS
FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES

eh 33,1918,

;p;,
H
L]

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA,

Supt. John Francis, Jz.,

U.8. Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.

Replyinge to veour lattaw of Ths J12th ingfant with
reference to Hufus Carter returning home for the summer
vacation, I reccmmend that he be permitted to come if his
father makes the necessary deposits for paying his expenses
home snd to the school this fall.

Very truly yours,

éz..é/? 77 ¢ Loy,

ABW~GH Supervisor.



ALBERT 5. WYLY, SUPERVISOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR /g 7
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, Lay 14, 1¢15.

)

Supt. Jonn Francis, Jr.,
U.5. Incian School,
Carlislie, Pa.

Degar Mr. Francis:

Mr. Carter, father of{Rufus Carterj was in to see
me this morning relative to his s rning home for the
vacation months. He says he received a Vacation Reguest
blank from you some time ago and thinks he trought it here
for approval but we are unable to Iind 1%.

I wiss you would send me cuother blank for
Mr. Carter's signature,and in this conunection your attention
is called to ny letier of March 23.
Very truly yours,

[C/?//MLL/

ASW=GH Supervisor.

B i

J
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April 29, 1918

Mr. Berry Carfter,

Porter, Oklahoma
Dear 8ir:

I have your request to have yow seon, Rufus,
return home this coming summer, and have to ade-
vise that I will arrenge to send him affer school
closes and will let you know the exmct dafe later.

The cost of the ticket, Carlisle to Huskogee, Okla.,
is $36.48. You can 8dd to this smount the cost

of the ticket from Muskogge to your home and send
me & check for twice this emount according to fthe
requirements of the Vacation FRequest Blank which
you have already signed.

Very truly yours,

D-E Buperintendent



—f'ﬂ' (’MAL Lefan A
‘Kjih- ,uwf NAA R %u.,m,«./




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS
FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, April 25,1918,

Supt. John Francis, Jr.,
U.3. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Mr. Francis:

There is enclosed herewith a Vacation Reguest
for the return of Rufus Carfter home after your school
has closed. I have approved the Request with the under-
standing that sufficient money will be deposited by
ir. Carter to pay all expenses of Hufus in coming hone
and returning te the school in Septeumber.

Very %ruly yours,

4 Mo 7712,
b Supervizor.

Encl.
ASW=GH
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May 21, 1918

KEr. Ae S. Wyly,

Supervisor,

Muskogee, Oklahoma

Dear Sir: y
Replying fto your letter, dated Msy 14th,

relative to the request of Berry Carter to have

hia gson RBufus return home for the summer, I have

40 advise that I have on file lMr. Carter's requsst

with yoﬁr approval and I am awaiting for a deposit

of money to pay the expenses of his son. The

fare to Muskogee is $36.48. According to our

requirements, he will have to deposit twice this

amount.

Very truly yours,

D-E Super intendent
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VACATION REQUEST FOR PUPIL.

We, the undersigned, respectfully request that leave of absence be granted - .. ... _._._______.____
SOSRERRRRSRSMNN )l 0 S0 11T o 3. - O RN |~ (L B e

from ___ June 19l . SepisuberiisElgizael Lo

him g visie p_j:g___ home. We hereby agree to pay all expenses, including

enable __ __
round-trip railroad fares, sleeping-car fares, meals, lodging, stage fares, telegraph and telephone messages,
and other incidental expenses connected with the visit. We further agree that said pupil shall be
returned to the .Carlisle, Penna. school on or before the last day of the leave of absence.
We further agree to deposit with the superintendent of the school sufficient money to defray all expenses
to be incurred, and should the pupils, or any one of them, fail to return to school at such time as may
be agreed upon by the parents or guardian and the superintendent of the school in which the pupils
are enrolled, the amount of money remaining with the superintendent, necessary to the return trans-
portation of the pupil or pupils so neglecting to return, shall be forfeited to the Government; provided,
however, that in all cases where it can be shown that there were justifiable reasons for the failure of the
return of the pupil the forfeiture of the funds shall not take place.

If the pupil neglecting to return is from a reservation, the superintendent of the reservation shall
certify to the reasons for the nonreturn of the pupil or pupils. If a pupil’s home is not on a reservation,
then the certificate of some reputable, disinterested citizen of the community may be requested as to

the reasons for the nonreturn of the pupil or pupils.

&Bwﬁé _, Fuiher.

AT

--d-‘tw--..-_--‘i._a.__--‘ i‘.f.-_..__-----------..-- t

#” Mother.

@j 77%% J*z,_’ A {,, 7 N

Guardian.

'?“ I a =
Date: ;:-______,_______-_?_“_-

Nore To Dispursing Orrrcers.—All receipts under this agreement must be accounted for officially
as Individual Indian Money. However, any forfeitures must be transferred to Miscellaneous Receipts,
Class I, and deposited in the Treasury to the eredit of the United States.

E—4105
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

_______ June 14 101 8.

This certifies that . nufus_ Carter

(Wame of student.y T
has made the following record in_.__Carlisle Indian School . ...
(Name of school.)
BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.
_____________ 10 E ) TR S S P . Fifth _ o - SO

............. General Exerciges. ... . e e TSR
N - 55711 S ..o 5 ¢ e

8 ..% A% SO S TR e AT SR e
; BDEWARE et e SR, Ree. - SN

—Generyal -Mverage. ... ..o o N e I < |«
et Sl = ol ) e e X o L e e B e B L
DOPOrBIONt —c e e e e S e S et dme

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EAcH. RATING,

Industrial 87

and is og ismog eligible to pursue work inthe ... Sixth.-- grade, academic; and
{Cancél one.)

............. s grade or year vocational.
o—soss e Superintendent. / Principal.



5—259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

May 24, 1917

, 191

Thisicertihesthat - on.t . Bufue. Cavter ..o oGl oo

(Name of student.)

has made the following record in Carlisle Indian Schoo

T T T T T T T T T  (Nameofsehooly T :
BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL, GRADE. RaTING,

_____ . T b BT O RS MO VSRl W O PR 1, 45 MRS s B0
- General Bxercimaw ... 0 4. om0 ool 83
B Lg% T S SRR U S O . ST L 63
e BOGERYIRY b o A LB A o M F R 6.
Fhysiology & Hygiene - . .. @ i b 57 SO
TlemmanElae o itan . Taede e T ey 0L D (-
2t b ST S T L U R e, SRR R 85

15k R S s S e e

DICDOEETIREIN . coteomsewm ot i e e e st et e s sl s o

IYETAILE SERVED, LE¥GTH oF TIME 1IN EACH. RaTiNG.

_Generel Work 85

and is XKXXXt eligible to pursue work inthe . Fifth orade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

- grade or year vocational.




5—259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

N May 24, 1917 101

Thig certiffesthat oo = Rpfua Oapger. . o

(Name of student.)

has made the following record in ... ...._..__-_g‘f-'_'_r_l_j:_i';_@“.;}?dian School

(Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING,

PR TP S s et SR N 1 . 80

_____ General Exercises ... €3

_____ Avithmetie 63

__Geogravhy . ; 76

_____ Physiology & Hygiene 77

__Penmanshiv 76

DETATLS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH. RATING.

Genersl Work Lt G L [\ e 85

and is XXXXX clicible to pursue work inthe . Fifth orade, academic; and

“(Cancel one,)

b T e w B n e ow ovbes” T grade or year vocational.

s  Superintendent. Principal.
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